

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

# Eighty-fourth Legislature

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE

1929

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> KENNEBEC JOURNAL COMPANY AUGUSTA, MAINE 1929

### RESOLVES

#### OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-Fourth Legislature

### 1929

834	PAYMENT OF	CLAIMS.			
CHAP. 175					
Document Clerk	James E. Harvey	300	20	4.00	304.00
Asst. Doc. Clerk	Alden D. Hutchinson	300	15	3.00	303.00
Reporter	Charles P. Lyford	1,750	5	1.00	1,751.00
Asst. Reporter	Margaret B. Coffin	700	5	1.00	701.00
Sten. to Reporter	Hortense Rand	350	5	1.00	351.00
Sten. to Presi-					
dent of Senate	Inez G. Wing	500	125	25.00	525.00
Sten. to Secre-					
tary of Senate	Ethel W. Lee	700	5	1.00	701.00
Sten. to Secre-					
tary of Senate	Edith M. Dunn	500	65	13.00	513.00
\$29,408 \$761.00 \$30,169.00					30.160.00
Grand total for attendance and service			\$29,408.00		
Grand total for travel			761.00		
<b>uu</b>					
Combined total			\$30,169.00		
Approved April 13, 1929.					

#### Chapter 174.

Resolve, in Favor of the Chaplains of the Senate of the Eighty-fourth Legislature.

Chaplains of the senate, appropriation for. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one hundred and eighteen dollars to be paid to the chaplains of the senate of the eighty-fourth legislature, in accordance with the list filed with the treasurer of state, having been certified to by the secretary of the senate.

Approved April 13, 1929.

#### Chapter 175.

Resolve, to Appropriate Money for the Payment of the Account of William E. Brown, a Member of the State Highway Police.

William E. Brown, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be appropriated three hundred and forty dollars and eight cents to be paid to William E. Brown to compensate him for amount due him on motorcycle mileage while acting as state highway police officer.

Approved April 13, 1929.